Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1038 12/16/2019
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Airgas North Central 00374
Check Group:
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 10 90595364826 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $226.88
12/16/2019
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 10 9095216386 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $177.38
12/16/2019
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 10 9966510152 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $215.39
12/16/2019

Check #: 41597

PO/InvoiceTotal: $619.65
Vendor Total: $619.65
Anderson Feed Compnay 00256
Check Group:
Salt 10 26575 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $342.51
12/16/2019
Check #: 41598
PO/InvoiceTotal: $342.51
Vendor Total: $342.51
Aramark Rockford 00009
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1592049340 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $25.94
12/16/2019
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1592049340 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
12/16/2019
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1592057265 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $25.94
12/16/2019
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1592057265 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
12/16/2019
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1592065119 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $25.94
12/16/2019
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PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1592065119 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
12/16/2019
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1592073615 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $25.94
12/16/2019
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1592073615 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
12/16/2019
Check #: 41599
PO/InvoiceTotal: $158.96
Vendor Total: $158.96
ASHA C/O Suntrust Bank
Check Group:
STAFF DEVELOP/TESTING - Groenhagen 0 12-2019 10.5.2210.410.00.01 $253.00
12/16/2019
STAFF DEVELOP/TESTING - Glendenning 0 12-2019 10.5.2210.410.00.01 $253.00
12/16/2019
Check #: 41600
PO/InvoiceTotal: $506.00
Vendor Total: $506.00
B & W Appliance Center
Check Group:
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 12579 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $290.00
12/16/2019
Check #: 41601
PO/InvoiceTotal: $290.00
Vendor Total: $290.00
Beacon Athletics 00277
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 0508643-IN 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $1,048.00
12/16/2019
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1038 12/16/2019
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 0 0509597-IN 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $261.00
12/16/2019
Check #: 41602
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,309.00
Vendor Total: $1,309.00
BMO Harris Commercial Card
Check Group:
Constant Contact 0 0365-122019 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $22.50
12/16/2019
Village Bakery 0 0365-122019 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $175.00
12/16/2019
Aero 0 0365-122019 10.5.2320.310.00.01 $114.00
12/16/2019
Amazon 0 0365-122019 10.5.1112.410.00.04 $193.77
12/16/2019
Amazon 0 0365-122019 10.5.1112.410.00.04 $439.10
12/16/2019
Village Bakery 0 3438-122019 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $13.93
12/16/2019
Casey's 0 3438-122019 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $21.95
12/16/2019
Subway 0 3446-122019 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $114.07
12/16/2019
Caseys 0 3446-122019 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $89.21
12/16/2019
TRAVEL 0 3446-122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $26.13
12/16/2019
TRAVEL 0 3446-122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $43.61
12/16/2019
TRAVEL 0 3446-122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $138.00
12/16/2019
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TRAVEL 0 3446-122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $10.00
12/16/2019
Fiverr 0 3461-122019 10.5.2210.410.00.01 $52.50
12/16/2019
Fiverr 0 3461-122019 10.5.2210.410.00.01 $63.00
12/16/2019
Fiverr 0 3461-122019 10.5.2210.410.00.01 $11.00
12/16/2019
TRAVEL 0 3461-122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $76.00
12/16/2019
TRAVEL 0 3461-122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $70.44
12/16/2019
SuperValu 0 3495-122019 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $65.00
12/16/2019
Dollar General 0 3495-122019 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $17.29
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 0 5978-122019 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $105.76
12/16/2019
Tax Forms 0 5978-122019 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $427.18
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 0 5978-122019 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $54.76
12/16/2019
Tollway 0 5978-122019 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $40.00
12/16/2019
FUEL & OIL 0 5978-122019 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $110.11
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 0 5978-122019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $111.92
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 0 5978-122019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $29.98
12/16/2019
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SUPPLIES 5978-122019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $83.94
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 5978-122019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $11.19
12/16/2019
SCIENCE SUPPLIES 5978-122019 10.5.1113.410.18.05 $39.42
12/16/2019
TRAVEL 5978-122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $245.37
12/16/2019
Travel 5978-122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $894.51
12/16/2019
Travel 5978-122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $561.18
12/16/2019
TRAVEL 5978-122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $923.95
12/16/2019
TRAVEL 5978-122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $596.34
12/16/2019
TRAVEL 5978-122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $844.13
12/16/2019
TRAVEL 5978-122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $633.98
12/16/2019
TRAVEL 5978-122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $587.02
12/16/2019
Travel 5978-122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $140.00
12/16/2019
TRAVEL 5978-122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $46.96
12/16/2019
TRAVEL 5978-122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $561.18
12/16/2019
Smore.com 5978-122019 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $79.00
12/16/2019
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1038 12/16/2019
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
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Dollar General 6153-122019 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $42.04
12/16/2019
Amazon 6153-122019 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $39.53
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 6153-122019 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $91.33
12/16/2019
PURCHASE SERVICES 6153-122019 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $4.99
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 6153-122019 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $273.30
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 6153-122019 10.5.1110.410.00.03 ($13.00)
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 6153-122019 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $12.99
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 6153-122019 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $23.85
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 6153-122019 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $70.00
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 6153-122019 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $56.49
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 6153-122019 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $66.05
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 6153-122019 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $38.05
12/16/2019
Town and Country Lanes 6153-122019 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $80.00
12/16/2019
SQ Discipline 6153-122019 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $65.00
12/16/2019
Portillos 6153-122019 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $59.86
12/16/2019
Check #: 41603
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1038 12/16/2019
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
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PO/InvoiceTotal: $9,794.86
Vendor Total: $9,794.86
Cintas 00265
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 4034248338 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $37.00
12/16/2019
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 4034248404 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $108.00
12/16/2019
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 4034816644 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $37.00
12/16/2019
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 4034816704 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $108.00
12/16/2019
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 4035404677 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $37.00
12/16/2019
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 4035404743 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $108.00
12/16/2019
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 4035921601 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $108.00
12/16/2019
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 4035921672 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $37.00
12/16/2019
Check #: 41604
PO/InvoiceTotal: $580.00
Vendor Total: $580.00
City Of Oregon 00025
Check Group:
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8134 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $43.27
12/16/2019
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8134A 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $459.43
12/16/2019
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
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WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8134Y 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $288.07
12/16/2019
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8135 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $153.43
12/16/2019
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8135A 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $165.67
12/16/2019
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8136 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $361.17
12/16/2019
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8137 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $43.27
12/16/2019
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8138 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $630.79
12/16/2019
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8138A 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $373.75
12/16/2019
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8139 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $496.15
12/16/2019
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8139A 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $165.67
12/16/2019
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8140 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $581.83
12/16/2019
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8140A 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $92.23
12/16/2019
Check #: 41605
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,854.73
Vendor Total: $3,854.73
Coca-Cola Refreshments 00026
Check Group:
10500202462 0 12-2019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,349.81
12/16/2019
10500202500 0 12-2019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,703.09
12/16/2019
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1038 12/16/2019
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
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Check #: 41606
POl/InvoiceTotal: $3,052.90
Vendor Total: $3,052.90
Comcast 00029
Check Group:
NETWORK/CELL PHONES 0 0109899-1219 20.5.2540.512.00.01 $500.26
12/16/2019
Check #: 41607
PO/InvoiceTotal: $500.26
Vendor Total: $500.26
Conserv FS 00032
Check Group:
FUEL & OIL 0 116008914 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $2,719.87
12/16/2019
FUEL & OIL 0 116008915 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $484.43
12/16/2019
FUEL & OIL 0 116008982 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $2,744.20
12/16/2019
FUEL & OIL 0 116008983 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $310.37
12/16/2019
FUEL & OIL 0 116009041 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $2,116.99
12/16/2019
Ice Melter 0 45023967 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $773.22
12/16/2019
Bulk Lighting 0 45024211 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $1,880.92
12/16/2019
Check #: 41608
PO/InvoiceTotal: $11,030.00
Vendor Total: $11,030.00
Culligan of Dixon
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Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 130039-1219 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $60.50
12/16/2019
Check #: 41609
PO/InvoiceTotal: $60.50
Vendor Total: $60.50
Dekalb Implement Company 00037
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 144484 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $1,054.73
12/16/2019
Check #: 41610
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,054.73
Vendor Total: $1,054.73
Direct Energy Business
Check Group:
NATURAL GAS 0 HS91579816 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $998.72
12/16/2019
Check #: 41611
PO/InvoiceTotal: $998.72
Vendor Total: $998.72
Dixon Glass Company 00040
Check Group:
Storm sash repair 0 31574 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $55.45
12/16/2019
Check #: 41612
PO/InvoiceTotal: $55.45
Vendor Total: $55.45
Dixon Public Schools #170
Check Group:
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AG SUPPLIES 0 12-2019 10.5.1400.410.01.05 $750.00
12/16/2019
Check #: 41613
PO/InvoiceTotal: $750.00
Vendor Total: $750.00
Ehmen Industries Inc
Check Group:
District Bldg Heat Repair 0 54399 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $125.00
12/16/2019
Check #: 41614
PO/InvoiceTotal: $125.00
Vendor Total: $125.00
Enerco Specialty Chemical Professionals
Check Group:
Chemical Water Treatment 0 133011 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $280.00
12/16/2019
Check #: 41615
PO/InvoiceTotal: $280.00
Vendor Total: $280.00
Firms System 00047
Check Group:
Fingerprints 0 1334783-IN 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $57.25
12/16/2019
Check #: 41616
PO/InvoiceTotal: $57.25
Vendor Total: $57.25
Food Equipment Liquidators 00339
Check Group:
Time and Labor 0 00028086 10.5.2560.690.00.01 $187.50
12/16/2019
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Check #: 41617
PO/InvoiceTotal: $187.50
Vendor Total: $187.50
Frontier of the North 00051
Check Group:
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 21032209—5—1932 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $83.35
12/16/2019
Check #: 41618
PO/InvoiceTotal: $83.35
Vendor Total: $83.35
Frontier_Frontier00052 00052
Check Group:
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 042094-5 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $134.98
12/16/2019
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 073170-5 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $48.95
12/16/2019
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 091106-5 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $139.76
12/16/2019
Check #: 41619
PO/InvoiceTotal: $323.69
Vendor Total: $323.69
Garaventa USA Inc 00055
Check Group:
Wheelchair lift 0 51748 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $785.00
12/16/2019
Wheelchair lift 0 51749 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $700.00
12/16/2019
Wheelchair lift 0 51812 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $565.00
12/16/2019
Check #: 41620
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PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,050.00
Vendor Total: $2,050.00
Gopher
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 9656405 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $191.82
12/16/2019
Check #: 41621
POl/InvoiceTotal: $191.82
Vendor Total: $191.82
Gordon Food Service 00058
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 198282810 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,167.11
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 0 198282820 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,192.44
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 0 198282821 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $718.30
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 0 198308524 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $37.95
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 0 198308525 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $15.69
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 0 198350125 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,285.63
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 0 198350131 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $2,079.85
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 0 198460877 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,308.73
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 0 198460883 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,631.99
12/16/2019
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SUPPLIES 0 198460886 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,187.68
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 0 198515904 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $35.88
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 0 198525495 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,690.89
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 0 198525496 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,842.01
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 0 198631216 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,202.24
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 0 198631219 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $2,186.93
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 0 198631221 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,061.94
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 0 198696300 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,749.56
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 0 198696302 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,926.76
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 0 198765747 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $41.80
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 0 198803705 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $653.03
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 0 198803710 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $647.41
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 0 198828183 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $50.92
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 0 198861974 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,267.42
12/16/2019
Check #: 41622
PO/InvoiceTotal: $24,982.16
Vendor Total: $24,982.16
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Description Vendor # Invoice Date

Health Care Service Corp. 00226

Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 12-2019 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $12.50

12/16/2019

Check #: 41623

PO/InvoiceTotal: $12.50
Vendor Total: $12.50
Hodges, Loizzi, Eisenhammer 00066
Check Group:
LEGAL SERVICES 10 47235 81.5.2369.318.00.06 $273.48
12/16/2019
Check #: 41624
PO/InvoiceTotal: $273.48
Vendor Total: $273.48
Holiday Wholesale 00437
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 9197493 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $228.97
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 10 9204836 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $249.24
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 10 9211804 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $291.60
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 10 9218570 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $146.86
12/16/2019
Check #: 41625
PO/InvoiceTotal: $916.67
Vendor Total: $916.67
Humanex Ventures 00452

Check Group:
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SyleProfile Builder Screener 0.5 20105 V621845 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $2,050.00
12/9/2019
Check #: 41626
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,050.00
Vendor Total: $2,050.00
IASCO 00307
Check Group:
Freight 2 20066 V325499 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $95.98
12/9/2019
1/8" x 1/8" x 36" Balsa Strips 2 20066 V325499 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $18.00
12/9/2019
1/16" x 1/16" x 36" Balsa Strips 4 20066 V325499 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $31.96
12/9/2019
1/16" x 3" x 36" Balsa Sheet 4 20066 V325499 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $35.20
12/9/2019
Slip-Joint Pliers 4 20066 V325499 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $8.00
12/9/2019
128 oz Titebond Wood Glue 1 20066 V325499 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $19.95
12/9/2019
Welding Gloves 6 20066 V325499 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $71.94
12/9/2019
Bridge Building Pins 5 20066 V325499 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $14.75
12/9/2019
Laquer Thinner - Gallon 1 20066 V325499 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $21.50
12/9/2019
Colored Bridge Glue - Pink 1 20066 V325499 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $6.50
12/9/2019
Colored Bridge Glue - Blue 1 20066 V325499 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $6.50
12/9/2019
Colored Bridge Glue - Green 1 20066 V325499 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $6.50
12/9/2019
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X-ACTO Blades - Bulk 100 Pack 20066 V325499 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $34.00
12/9/2019
1/4" Hardwood Dowels - 100 Count 20066 V325499 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $19.50
12/9/2019
3/8" Hardwood Dowels - 100 Count 20066 V325499 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $29.95
12/9/2019
Practical Drafting Book 20066 V325499 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $38.00
12/9/2019
Folding Table & Stools Plan 20066 V325499 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $22.95
12/9/2019
Wood Game Plans 20066 V325499 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $12.99
12/9/2019
Triangle Jump-A-Peg Template 20066 V325499 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $16.95
12/9/2019
Square Jump-A-Peg Template 20066 V325499 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $77.36
12/9/2019
Check #: 41627
PO/InvoiceTotal: $588.48
Vendor Total: $588.48
IL Office of the State Fire Marshall 00074
Check Group:
Certificate of Operation 0 5125106492 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $150.00
12/16/2019
Certificate of Operation 0 512510649312 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $75.00
12/16/2019
Check #: 41628
PO/InvoiceTotal: $225.00
Vendor Total: $225.00
IL School for the Deaf 00469
Check Group:
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PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1st Qtr 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $176.00
12/16/2019

Check #: 41629

PO/InvoiceTotal: $176.00
Vendor Total: $176.00
Imprest Fund 220 00078
Check Group:

Paint 10 122019 10.5.1112.410.00.04 $35.98
12/16/2019

Counselor's Meeting 10 122019 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $118.56
12/16/2019

Counselor's Meeting 10 122019 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $186.02
12/16/2019

Kitchen Supplies 10 122019 10.5.2560.690.00.01 $14.83
12/16/2019

PFA SUPPLIES 10 122019 10.5.1125.410.00.01 $14.23
12/16/2019

Certificate 10 122019 10.5.2560.690.00.01 $20.00
12/16/2019

Travel 10 122019 10.5.2320.332.00.01 $124.03
12/16/2019

SUPPLIES 10 122019 10.5.1400.410.00.05 $175.00
12/16/2019

Testing 10 122019 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $115.00
12/16/2019

TRAVEL 10 122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $134.62
12/16/2019

TRAVEL 10 122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $31.29
12/16/2019

TRAVEL 10 122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $257.61
12/16/2019
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Travel 122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $81.60
12/16/2019
Check #: 41630
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,308.77
Vendor Total: $1,308.77
Just Elevator Inspection Service Inc
Check Group:
Lift Inspection 4195 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $390.00
12/16/2019
Check #: 41631
PO/InvoiceTotal: $390.00
Vendor Total: $390.00
Lakeside International Trucks 00094
Check Group:
Parts 12-19 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $51.90
12/16/2019
Parts 12-19 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $23.58
12/16/2019
Parts 12-19 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $279.00
12/16/2019
Parts 12-19 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $728.90
12/16/2019
Parts 12-19 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $49.19
12/16/2019
Parts 12-19 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $94.13
12/16/2019
Check #: 41632
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,226.70
Vendor Total: $1,226.70
Lee/Ogle Whitside Regional Office 00357
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Check Group:
Refresher class 0 112619 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $10.00
12/16/2019
Check #: 41633
PO/InvoiceTotal: $10.00
Vendor Total: $10.00
Letterman Activity Account 00101
Check Group:
The Cheer Voice 0 112119 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $400.00
12/16/2019
Cheer Mixes 0 120319 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $400.00
12/16/2019
Check #: 41634
PO/InvoiceTotal: $800.00
Vendor Total: $800.00
Magic Wrighter 00291
Check Group:
E-Funds for Schools 0 909903 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $5.00
12/16/2019
E-Funds for schools 0 920750 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $12.50
12/16/2019
Check #: 41635
PO/InvoiceTotal: $17.50
Vendor Total: $17.50
Mahoney, Thomas D
Check Group:
TRAVEL 0 12-2019 10.5.2320.332.00.01 $333.33
12/16/2019
Check #: 41636
PO/InvoiceTotal: $333.33
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Vendor Total: $333.33
McGyver Small Engine Repair 00108
Check Group:
Cable 10 12-2019 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $11.35
12/16/2019

Check #: 41637

PO/InvoiceTotal: $11.35
Vendor Total: $11.35
Mechanical Inc 00109
Check Group:
Start up Aerco Boiler 10 FRE115803 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $2,262.03
12/16/2019
Check #: 41638
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,262.03
Vendor Total: $2,262.03
Menards - Sterling 00112
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 48423 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $33.50
12/16/2019
Check #: 41639
PO/InvoiceTotal: $33.50
Vendor Total: $33.50
MidAmerican Energy Services, LLC
Check Group:
ELECTRICITY 10 10036433 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $20,058.17
12/16/2019
Check #: 41640
PO/InvoiceTotal: $20,058.17
Vendor Total: $20,058.17
Midwest Transit Equip Co 00117
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Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 X101050342 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $399.84
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 0 X101051003 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $108.43
12/16/2019
Check #: 41641
PO/InvoiceTotal: $508.27
Vendor Total: $508.27
MNJ Technologies Direct 00234
Check Group:
C2G 50ft RapidRun Optical Runner Cable - Plenum, 20096 12-19 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $235.00
OFNP-Rated - 50 ft Fiber Optic A/V Cable for Audio/Video
Device - First End: 1 x Male Proprietary Connector -
Second End: 1 x Male Proprietary Connector - Black MFG
PART NO: 60119
12/16/2019
C2G 50ft RapidRun Multi-Format Runner Cable - 20096 12-19 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $543.62
CMG-rated - 50 ft Proprietary A/V Cable for Projector,
Interactive Whiteboard, Audio/Video Device - First End: 1 x
Proprietary Connector Female Audio/Video - Second End:
1 x Proprietary Connector Female Audio/ MFG PART NO:
60005
12/16/2019
C2G 1.5 ft RapidRun VGA (HD15) + 3.5mm Flying Lead - 20096 12-19 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $168.14
1.50 ft Mini-phone/Proprietary/VGA A/V Cable for
Audio/Video Device, Projector, Notebook, Interactive
Whiteboard - First End: 1 x HD-15 Male VGA - Second
End: 1 x Mini-phone Male Stereo Audio, Second End MFG
PART NO: 60048
12/16/2019
1Logitech 2200 2.0 Speaker System - Black - LED 20096 12-19 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $168.00
Indicator - LED Indicator MFG PART NO: 980-000800
12/16/2019
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Epson PowerLite 109W LCD Projector - 16:10 - 1280 x 7 20096 12-19 10.5.2630.550.00.01 $4,284.00
800 - Front, Rear, Ceiling - 6000 Hour Normal Mode -
12000 Hour Economy Mode - WXGA - 15,000:1 - 4000 Im
- HDMI - USB - 2 Year Warranty MFG PART NO:
V11H861020
12/16/2019
Epson ELPMBPJG Ceiling Mount for Projector - White - 7 20096 12-19 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $777.00
White - White
12/16/2019
C2G RapidRun HDMI Receiver Flying Lead - Use with a 1 20096 12-19 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $68.00
RapidRun Optical Runner for any display requiring an
HDMI connection for audio/video MFG PART NO: 60131
12/16/2019
Legrand Group - SG HDMI RR HD15 3.5 MM AL RR 5 20096 12-19 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $545.00
OPTICAL MFG PART NO: 60156
12/16/2019
V7 Replacement Lamp for Epson V13H010L88 - 200 W 3 20096 12-19 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $203.16
Projector Lamp - 4000 Hour - 200 W Projector Lamp -
4000 Hour MFG PART NO: V13H010L88-V7-1N
12/16/2019
Check #: 41642
PO/InvoiceTotal: $6,991.92
Check Group:
Microsoft Exchange Server 2010 Enterprise Edition - 1 20097 12-2019 10.5.2630.310.01.01 $401.38
License & Software Assurance - 1 Server - Volume - PC
MFG PART NO: 395-04413
12/16/2019
Microsoft Desktop Education - License & Software 130 20097 12-2019 10.5.2630.310.01.01 $8,808.80
Assurance - 1 License - Price Level F - Annual Fee,
Academic, Enterprise - Microsoft Open Value Subscription
- All Languages - PC
12/16/2019
Microsoft SQ L Server Standard Core Edition - License & 4 20097 12-2019 10.5.2630.310.01.01 $1,291.64
Software Assurance - 2 Core - Price Level F - Additional
Product, Annual Fee, Academic - Microsoft Open Value
Subscription - All Languages - PC
12/16/2019
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Microsoft Windows Server Datacenter Edition - License & 12-2019 10.5.2630.310.01.01 $2,661.36
Software Assurance - 16 Core - 1 Year - Price Level F -
Additional Product, Academic, Annual Fee - Microsoft
Open Value Subscription - All Languages - PC
12/16/2019
Check #: 41642
PO/InvoiceTotal: $13,163.18
Vendor Total: $20,155.10
Moring Disposal 00118
Check Group:
GARBAGE SERVICES 10476981 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $1,939.27
12/16/2019
GARBAGE SERVICES 10478137 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $45.00
12/16/2019
Check #: 41643
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,984.27
Vendor Total: $1,984.27
Mr. Goodwater 00264
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 12-19 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $6.44
12/16/2019
Check #: 41644
POl/InvoiceTotal: $6.44
Vendor Total: $6.44
Muller-Pinehurst Dairy 00120
Check Group:
Milk Week Ending 11-02-19 110519 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,091.44
12/16/2019
Milk Week Ending 11-09-19 110519 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,139.10
12/16/2019
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Milk Week Ending 11-16-19 0 110519 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,236.93
12/16/2019
Milk Week Ending 11-23-19 0 110519 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,125.41
12/16/2019
Milk Week Ending 11/30/19 0 122019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $739.52
12/16/2019
Check #: 41645
PO/InvoiceTotal: $5,332.40
Vendor Total: $5,332.40
NAEIR 00121
Check Group:
Grab Bag 0 H959185 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $13.32
12/16/2019
Grab Bag 0 H959185 10.5.1112.310.00.04 $13.34
12/16/2019
Grab Bag 0 H959185 10.5.1113.310.00.05 $13.34
12/16/2019
Catalog 0 X148549 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $26.67
12/16/2019
Catalog 0 X148549 10.5.1112.310.00.04 $26.67
12/16/2019
Catalog 0 X148549 10.5.1113.310.00.05 $26.66
12/16/2019
Check #: 41646
PO/InvoiceTotal: $120.00
Vendor Total: $120.00
NAPA Auto Parts 00122
Check Group:
Parts 0 896995 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $19.98
12/16/2019
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Check #: 41647
PO/InvoiceTotal: $19.98
Vendor Total: $19.98
NICOR Gas 00129
Check Group:
NATURAL GAS 0 12-2019 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $125.17
12/16/2019
NATURAL GAS 0 20009-1219 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $124.90
12/16/2019
NATURAL GAS 0 3146-1219 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $354.38
12/16/2019
Check #: 41648
PO/InvoiceTotal: $604.45
Vendor Total: $604.45
Northern IL Disposal Services 00276
Check Group:
GARBAGE SERVICES 0 19435995 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $310.30
12/16/2019
Check #: 41649
PO/InvoiceTotal: $310.30
Vendor Total: $310.30
Northern IL Health Plan 00359
Check Group:
MED DED REIMBURSE 0 122019 10.5.2310.221.03.01 $8,552.98
12/16/2019
Check #: 41650
PO/InvoiceTotal: $8,552.98
Vendor Total: $8,552.98
Ogle County Educational Cooperative 00371
Check Group:
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SPECIAL ED TUITION 0 12-19 10.5.4120.310.00.01 $55,082.00
12/16/2019
Check #: 41651
PO/InvoiceTotal: $55,082.00
Vendor Total: $55,082.00
Ogle County GIS Partnership 00136
Check Group:
Partnership Annual Payment 0 2020-9 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $150.00
12/16/2019
Check #: 41652
PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
Ogle County Life 00138
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 464857 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $99.00
12/16/2019
Check #: 41653
PO/InvoiceTotal: $99.00
Vendor Total: $99.00
OHS Hawk Athletic Fund 00150
Check Group:
Interest 0 122019 10.5.1500.690.00.01 ($1.54)
12/16/2019
Officials 0 122019 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $1,840.00
12/16/2019
ENTRY FEES 0 122019 10.5.1500.640.00.01 $1,315.00
12/16/2019
Check #: 41654
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,153.46
Vendor Total: $3,153.46
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Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 00152
Check Group:
OES Window Shades 0 12-19 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $10.79
12/16/2019
DLR Kitchen Drain 0 12-19 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $0.98
12/16/2019
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 12-19 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $10.23
12/16/2019
DLR Kitchen 0 12-19 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $4.66
12/16/2019
Hand Sanitizer 0 12-19 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $35.67
12/16/2019
Check #: 41655
PO/InvoiceTotal: $62.33
Vendor Total: $62.33
Pest Control Consultants 00356
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 201873 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $200.00
12/16/2019
Check #: 41656
PO/InvoiceTotal: $200.00
Vendor Total: $200.00
Physicians Immediate Care 00233
Check Group:
Testing 0 4132541 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $311.00
12/16/2019
Testing 0 4132541 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $170.00
12/16/2019
Check #: 41657
PO/InvoiceTotal: $481.00
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Vendor Total: $481.00
Pitney Bowes 00156
Check Group:
Postage 10 0722-1219 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $317.83
12/16/2019
Check #: 41658
PO/InvoiceTotal: $317.83
Vendor Total: $317.83
Pomp's Tire Service 00160
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 260063717 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $30.00
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 10 260063717 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $322.50
12/16/2019
Check #: 41659
PO/InvoiceTotal: $352.50
Vendor Total: $352.50
Precison Exams
Check Group:
Career Skills Exams 182 20103 V385515 10.5.1113.310.00.05 $1,456.00
12/9/2019
Check #: 41660
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,456.00
Vendor Total: $1,456.00
Preventative Maintenance Systems 00261
Check Group:
Inspection 504440 10 12-19 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $92.00
12/16/2019
Inspections 504442 10 12-19 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $46.00
12/16/2019
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Inspections 504446 0 12-19 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $46.00
12/16/2019
Inspections 504447 0 12-19 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $46.00
12/16/2019
Inspections 504459 0 12-19 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $46.00
12/16/2019
Check #: 41661
PO/InvoiceTotal: $276.00
Vendor Total: $276.00
Quill Corporation 00170
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 2652467 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $87.98
12/16/2019
Office Supplies 0 2693593 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $70.42
12/16/2019
Check #: 41662
PO/InvoiceTotal: $158.40
Vendor Total: $158.40
R.E. Wolber and Sons Excavating
Check Group:
Snow Cleanup 0 9539 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $722.50
12/16/2019
Check #: 41663
PO/InvoiceTotal: $722.50
Vendor Total: $722.50
Reliable 00174
Check Group:
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 INV1954541 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $251.54
12/16/2019
Check #: 41664
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PO/InvoiceTotal: $251.54
Vendor Total: $251.54
Riveredge Hospital
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 2019161 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $450.00
12/16/2019
Check #: 41665
PO/InvoiceTotal: $450.00
Vendor Total: $450.00
Rock Valley Culligan 00241
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0550964 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $167.50
12/16/2019
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0551496 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $226.00
12/16/2019
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0551497 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $226.00
12/16/2019
Check #: 41666
PO/InvoiceTotal: $619.50
Vendor Total: $619.50
Sauk Valley Media 00183
Check Group:
Public Hearing Announcement 0 1730082 10.5.2520.310.00.01 $73.70
12/16/2019
Public Hearing Announcement 0 1730083 10.5.2520.310.00.01 $60.30
12/16/2019
Check #: 41667
PO/InvoiceTotal: $134.00
Vendor Total: $134.00
School Nurse Supply 00398
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Check Group:
Adenna Face Mask 2 20101 V785115 10.5.2130.410.00.01 $8.50
12/9/2019
Adenna Face Mask 2 20101 V785115 10.5.2130.410.00.01 $8.50
12/9/2019
8 0z Pump, apple 12 20101 V785115 10.5.2130.410.00.01 $64.33
12/9/2019
Check #: 41668
PO/InvoiceTotal: $81.33
Vendor Total: $81.33
State School News Service 00195
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 7328 10.5.2320.310.00.01 $315.00
12/16/2019
Check #: 41669
PO/InvoiceTotal: $315.00
Vendor Total: $315.00
Streamwood Behavioral Health 00199
Check Group:
SPECIAL ED TUITION 10 11699 10.5.4120.310.00.01 $70.00
12/16/2019
Check #: 41670
PO/InvoiceTotal: $70.00
Vendor Total: $70.00
Stronghold Retreat Center 00254
Check Group:
Banquet 10 12-16-19 10.5.2210.410.00.01 $172.50
12/16/2019
Check #: 41671
PO/InvoiceTotal: $172.50
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Vendor Total: $172.50
Sysco Baraboo LLC
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 12-19 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $226.46
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 10 12-19 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $277.91
12/16/2019
SUPPLIES 10 12-19 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $378.63
12/16/2019
Check #: 41672
PO/InvoiceTotal: $883.00
Vendor Total: $883.00
The Home Depot Pro Institutional
Check Group:
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 10 508970 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $590.19
12/16/2019
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 10 520712845 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $722.25
12/16/2019
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 10 521427989 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $29.40
12/16/2019
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 10 522542679 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $42.00
12/16/2019
Clorox Sprayer 10 522542687 81.5.2367.410.00.06 $8,786.01
12/16/2019
Check #: 41673
PO/InvoiceTotal: $10,169.85
Vendor Total: $10,169.85
TRAVIS LANDSCAPING 00208

Check Group:
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MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 12-2019 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $250.00
12/16/2019
Check #: 41674
PO/InvoiceTotal: $250.00
Vendor Total: $250.00
Trinity3 LLC 00210
Check Group:
Cart T3-30VT holds 30 devices up to 14" black MFG Code 1 20086 S047639 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $699.00
TRINITY3
12/16/2019
100E G2 MTK 8173C 2.1G 4G 32G 11" CHROME L3W 4 17 20086 S047639 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $4,743.00
year platinum warranty MFG Code LENOVO
12/16/2019
Check #: 41675
PO/InvoiceTotal: $5,442.00
Vendor Total: $5,442.00
Tyler Business Forms
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 38848 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $497.70
12/16/2019
Check #: 41676
PO/InvoiceTotal: $497.70
Vendor Total: $497.70
Vanguard Energy Services
Check Group:
NATURAL GAS 10 122019 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $9,430.11
12/16/2019
Check #: 41677
PO/InvoiceTotal: $9,430.11
Vendor Total: $9,430.11
Verizon Wireless 00215
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Check Group:
NETWORK/CELL PHONES 0 9842165117 20.5.2540.512.00.01 $939.83
12/16/2019
Check #: 41678
PO/InvoiceTotal: $939.83
Vendor Total: $939.83
Village of Mt Morris 00216
Check Group:
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 133 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $667.09
12/16/2019
Check #: 41679
PO/InvoiceTotal: $667.09
Vendor Total: $667.09
Grand Total: $224,411.18
End of Report
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